(RBEs) engaged in projects or activities included 
in the SIPP. The Fiscal Incentives Review 
Board (FIRB) is the governmental body that has 
the authority by law to grant tax incentives to 
RBEs. However, if the investment capital of the 
registered projects or activities is fifteen billion 
pesos (P15,000,000,000) and below, then the 
various Investment Promotion Agencies (IPAs) 
have delegated authority. The various IPAs are 
the BOI, Philippine Economic Zone Authority 
(PEZA), Bases Conversion and Development 
Authority (BCDA), Subic Bay Metropolitan 
Authority (SBMA), and Clark Development

[...]

Philippines, or value of the assets in the 
Philippines of the ultimate parent entity of at 
least one of the acquired or acquiring entities, 
including that of all entities that the ultimate 
parent entity controls, directly or indirectly, 
exceeds Eight Billion Five Hundred Million 
Pesos (Php 8,500,000,000.00). 

b.	 Size of Transaction Test. The value of 
the transaction exceeds Three Billion 
Five Hundred Million Pesos (Php 
3,500,000,000.00). The size of the 
transaction pertains to the value of the 
assets being acquired or/and gross revenues 
generated by the assets being acquired, or 
of the acquired entity and entities it controls, 
depending on the type of transaction.

An act of consummation is when parties have

[...]

SSS shall immediately reimburse the 
employer of 100% of the amount upon 
receipt of satisfactory proof of such 
payment and legality thereof.

All covered female employees, regardless of the 
civil status or the legitimacy of her child, shall be 
granted one hundred five (105) days maternity 
leave with full pay and an option to extend for 
an additional thirty (30) days without pay. If the 
female employee also qualifies as a solo parent, 
she shall be granted an additional fifteen (15) 
days maternity leave with full pay.

[...]

Investor’s Visa (RA 7277)

This is a special type of visa granted by the 
Subic Bay Metropolitan Authority (SBMA) to 
any foreign investor in the Subic Bay Freeport 
(SBF).

a.	Qualifications

Any foreign investor who has made an 
investment of not less than Two Hundred 
Fifty Thousand United States Dollars 
(US$250,000.00) within the Subic Bay 
Freeport (SBF) or Clark Special Economic 
Zone.

b.	 Benefits
•	 Special multiple entry privileges. 
•	 May reside in the Philippines for as long 

as his investment subsists and

•	 Exemptions from exit clearance 
certificates, re-entry permits,

[...]

This investor visa is awarded to individuals 
who invest in the Cagayan Special Economic 
Zone.

a.	Qualifications

Any foreign investor who establishes a 
business enterprise within the Cagayan 
Special Economic Zone and who maintains 
capital investment of not less than one 
hundred fifty thousand United States 
dollars (US$150,000).

b.	 Benefits
•	 Permanent resident status within the 

Cagayan Special Economic Zone 
(CSEZFP) while his investment subsists.

•	 Freedom of ingress and egress to and 
from the CSEZFP without any need for 
special authorization from the Bureau of

[...]

and dependent children under twenty-one 
(21) years of age.

6.	 Freeport Area of Bataan SIRV (RA 
9728)

This investor visa is awarded to individuals 
who invest in the Freeport Area of Bataan.

a.	Qualifications

Any foreign national who invests an amount 
of One hundred fifty thousand US dollars 
(US$150,000.00), either in cash and/or 
equipment, in a registered enterprise in the             
Freeport Area of Bataan shall be entitled to 
an investor’s visa, provided that he has the 
following qualifications:
•	 He is at least eighteen (18) years of age.
•	 He has not been convicted of a crime